
County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

Date:

CONTRACT TITLE: First Aid Supplies

___________

SUPPLIER CODE
1000011594

By mutual agreement, the above contract is extended for
27, 2024 through December 26, 2025 at existing prices,

CONTRACT NO.
4400009563

one (1) year effective December
terms, and conditions.

Please provide a current Certification of Insurance (COl) in accordance with the
CONTRACT INSURANCE PROVISIONS, Special Provisions, Paragraph 17, within ten
(10) days after receipt of the executed amendment.

Lee Ann Pender, CPPB
Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION:
DOF — Accounts Payable/e
FRD — Jason Stanley/e
FRD — Samuel Arnold/e

Contract Specialist II — Sehresh Tanweer
ACS, Team 1 — Roxanna Vazquez

Contractor - Chris.bergeronboundtree.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427

Fairfax, VA 22035-0013
Vebsite: wwwfairfacounty.uov/procurement

Phone 703-324-3201. Tfl: 711, Fax: 703-324-3228

AMENDMENT NO. 9

CONTRACTOR
Bound Tree Medical, LLC
5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd.
Dublin, OH 43016

ACCEPTANCE:

I4FBY :
(ure)

Rob Meriweather

President

(Printed)

(Title)

10/15/2024

(Date)

Docusign Envelope ID: E605EEF1-BD44-425C-B078-BFDE611C14F0

11/7/2024


